relationship between advertising awareness and its effect in terms of advertisement; and to provide an action 

plan and recommendations to Zoom International. 

METHODOLOGY 

This study utilized a quantitative research approach. The respondents were the costumers of Zoom 

International- Tanauan Branch comprising of one hundred thirty-three (133) respondents, male and female. 

These respondents are the ones who are knowledgeable enough to answer the given questions. They 

answered the questionnaire that the researchers gave them which supplies the information needed by the 

researchers. A self-made questionnaire was used in the study with three parts.